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                     Friday 26th May 2017
STARS OF THE WEEK
Praa Sands – 
Kynance – 
Poldhu – 
ABSENCE

Please tell the Class Teacher if you need to take your child/ren out of class during the day, eg for a medical appointment.  You will also need to sign them out and if they come back to school, sign them in at the office.  Absence forms are available in the office. 
SAILING

We hope children are all enjoying this wonderful opportunity.  Could you please send in your £30 contribution to the Sailing Trust if you have not already done so.  Thank you.
TRIPS
There are lots of trips coming up.  Please can you return any forms to the office as soon as possible.

SUN PROTECTION

As the weather is heating up please could you send in a named bottle/tube of sun cream and sun hat for your child/ren. 
Reminder:  If you change address or telephone number, please let the office know!
Events for week commencing 5th June 2017
After School Clubs run from 3.30-4.30 pm
	DATE
	EVENT

	Mon, 5th June
	INSET DAY – school closed

	Tues, 6th June
	INSET DAY – school closed

	Wed, 7th June
	Parent and Toddler group, 1.30pm-3pm 

Film Club with Wendy, 3.30-4.30pm

	Thurs, 8th June
	Cross Country (lunchtime) with Mrs Care
Sailing

	Fri, 9th June
	School Council with Mrs Larcombe, lunchtime


FORTHCOMING DATES:

Mon 29th May-Fri 2nd June – Half Term

Mon 5th & Tues 6th June – INSET Days
Thurs 8th-Sat 10th June – Royal Cornwall Show

Wed 14th June – Minack trip

Mon 19th June – Poldhu Class ‘Hit the Surf’
Wed 21st June – Poldhu Class, STEM Engineering at St Mawgan 

Mon 26th-Fri 30th June – School Camp on Isles of Scilly

Fri 14th July – Summer Production at Minack Theatre (more details to follow)
REMINDERS:

Permission and payment for trips
Payment for Sailing (£30)

Friends Of Boskenwyn School
Our parents’ group, FOBS, have a facebook page.  Search for Boskenwyn FOBS within facebook or speak to Russ or Wendy.                                             We still have tea towels for sale, price £4.50, available in the office.  A sample is on display in the kitchen window.                          
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